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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

 
 AQUESTIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC., 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

 NEURELIS, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2019-00451  
Patent 9,763,876 B2 

____________ 
 
 
Before Eric W. Hawthorne, Supervisory Trial Paralegal 
 

 
 
 

NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF POP REQUEST 
 

The Office has received a request for Precedential Opinion Panel (POP) 

review of an issue raised in these cases.  See Ex. 3001.  The request is under 

review.  The Office will provide another notification after a decision on the request 

has been made.   
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Daniel Scola 
dscola@hbiplaw.com 
 
Michael Chakansky 
mchakansky@hbiplaw.com 
 
James Harrington 
jfhdocket@hbiplaw.com 
 
Matthew Solow 
msolow@hbiplaw.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Jeffrey Guise 
jguise@wsgr.com 
 
Richard Torczon 
rtorczon@wsgr.com 
 
Lorelei Westin 
lwestin@wsgr.com 
 
Lee Johnson 
ljohnson@wsgr.com 
 
Nathaniel Leachman 
nleachman@wsgr.com 
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